

# TOM+CHEE®

## GRILLED CHEESE + TOMATO SOUP

The data below is based on information provided by Tom+Chee suppliers as of March 2016. Ingredients may be subject to change as product changes and/or substitutions are made from time to time. We make every effort to accommodate for food allergies but cannot guarantee that cross contact will not occur. Before placing your order, please inform a team member of your dietary needs or ask the manager on duty.

ok for this dietary need ✓

not ok for this diet need ✗

Ingredient	Vegan	Gluten	Dairy	Egg	Soy	Nut
<b>Bread</b>						
Glazed Donut	✗	✗	✗	✗	✗	✓
Gluten Free	✗	✓	✗	✗	✓	✗
Rye	✓	✗	✓	✓	✗	✓
Sourdough	✓	✗	✓	✓	✗	✓
Wheat	✗	✗	✓	✓	✗	✓
White	✓	✗	✓	✓	✗	✓
<b>Cheese</b>						
American	✗	✗	✗	✓	✗	✗
Cheddar	✗	✓	✗	✓	✓	✓
Mozzarella	✗	✓	✗	✓	✓	✓
Pepper Jack	✗	✓	✗	✓	✓	✓
Swiss	✗	✓	✗	✓	✓	✓
<b>Fancy Cheese</b>						
Blue Cheese	✗	✗	✗	✓	✓	✓
Brie	✗	✗	✗	✓	✓	✓
Fresh Mozzarella	✗	✓	✗	✓	✓	✓
Goat Cheese	✗	✗	✗	✓	✓	✓
Mascarpone	✗	✓	✗	✓	✓	✓
Smoked Gouda	✗	✗	✗	✓	✓	✓
Vegan	✓	✓	✓	✓	✗	✓
<b>Veggies</b>						
Bell Pepper	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓
Carrots	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓
Cucumbers	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓
Diced/Tomato	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓

	Vegan	Gluten	Dairy	Egg	Soy	Nut
Fresh Mushrooms	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓
Iceberg Lettuce	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓
Onion	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓
Pickles	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓
Spicy Cherry Peppers	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓
Spring Mix	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓

### Toppings/Extras

Banana	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓
Basil Pesto	⊘	✓	⊘	✓	✓	✓
Blueberry Compote	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓
Chocolate Mint	⊘	✓	⊘	✓	⊘	✓
Chocolate Pieces	⊘	✓	⊘	✓	⊘	✓
Dried Cranberries	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓
Fried Onions	✓	⊘	✓	✓	⊘	✓
Garlic Hummus	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	⊘
Garlic Seasoning	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓
Graham Crackers	✓	⊘	✓	✓	⊘	✓
Grilled Cheese Croutons	⊘	⊘	⊘	✓	⊘	✓
Candied Lemons	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓
Marshmallow Mascarpone	⊘	✓	⊘	✓	✓	✓
Chocolate Mascarpone	⊘	✓	⊘	✓	⊘	✓
Lemon Mascarpone	⊘	✓	⊘	✓	✓	✓
Peanut Butter Mascarpone	⊘	✓	⊘	✓	⊘	⊘
Strawberries	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓
Almonds	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	⊘
Sweet Hot Mustard	✓	✓	✓	✓	⊘	✓

### Other

Basil	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓
Mac N' Cheese	⊘	⊘	⊘	✓	⊘	✓
Earth Balance Butter	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓

### Meat

Diced Bacon	⊘	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓
Goetta	⊘	✓	✓	✓	⊘	✓
Ham	⊘	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓
Pepperoni	⊘	✓	✓	✓	⊘	✓
Roast Beef	⊘	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓
Roasted Chicken	⊘	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓
Roasted Turkey	⊘	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓

**Chips**

	<b>Vegan</b>	<b>Gluten</b>	<b>Dairy</b>	<b>Egg</b>	<b>Soy</b>	<b>Nut</b>
BBQ Chips	✓	⊘	✓	✓	⊘	✓
Parmesan Garlic Chips	⊘	✓	⊘	✓	✓	✓
Plain Chips	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓
Pretzels	✓	⊘	✓	✓	✓	✓
Salt n' Vinegar Chips	✓	✓	⊘	✓	✓	✓

**Dressings**

Balsamic Vinaigrette	⊘	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓
Blue Cheese	⊘	⊘	⊘	⊘	✓	✓
Honey Mustard	⊘	✓	✓	✓	⊘	✓
Ranch	⊘	✓	⊘	⊘	⊘	✓
White Balsamic Vinaigrette	⊘	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓
Yogurt Dressing (Chicken Salad)	⊘	✓	⊘	⊘	✓	✓

**Soups**

Blue Cheese Chili	⊘	⊘	⊘	✓	⊘	✓
Chunky Tomato	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓
Classic Tomato	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓
Creamy Tomato	⊘	✓	⊘	✓	✓	✓
Tomato Gazpacho	⊘	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓

***Soup of Day (Check with manager)***